

FEE STRUCTURE from 1st April 2024

		Tille	Cosi
AM	Morning Session Morning Snack and Lunch will be included	8am – 1pm	£51.15
PM	Afternoon Session Afternoon Snack and Tea will be included	1pm – 6pm	£51.15

Extra Hour added to a Morning or Afternoon Session (subject to availability) £11.00

Full Day All Meals Included	8am – 6pm	£91.00
Full Week (Monday to Friday)	8am - 6pm	£404.00
Breakfast Club Breakfast Included	7am – 8am	£13.50

Free Early Education

We offer free early education sessions for all 3 to 4-year olds. Some 2-year olds are also eligible. Please speak to the office for further information. NB: Session times may vary from those detailed above. Please see the office for more details.

Registration Fee

A fee of £50 is charged for registration.

Discounts

We have a sibling discount available of 12%, applied to the eldest child when both/all children attend more than 2.5 days per week. Twin Discounts and NHS Discounts are also available please speak to the office for further details.

All fees are payable on the 1st of each month. Fees are payable 52 weeks of the year and are calculated so a fixed sum is paid each month. Parents will be given written notice of any increases.

No reduction in fees can be offered in the event a child is absent through illness, holiday or any other reason.

Four weeks notice in writing is required to withdraw your child from Enchanted Day Nursery.

Late Collection Charge

A late fee of £20.00 will be added for every 15 minutes late.

Late Payment Charge

A late payment charge of £25 will be added to each child where their fees are not fully settled by the 7th of the month